be non-renewed in accordance with Sections 3319.11 and 3319.111 of the Ohio Revised 
Code, and not subject to the Grievance Procedure in this agreement. 

ARTICLE 12: SCHOOL DAY AND YEAR 

A. Length of School Year: 

The length of each school year shall be the equivalent of one hundred seventy-four (174) student 
instruction days, two (2) teacher work days (upon the recommendation of the calendar 
committee, four (4) teacher in-service days, two (2) parent-teacher conference days, and early 
release on the last student instruction day, for a total of one hundred and eighty-two (182) days 
(i.e. 1,410.5 school hours). 

B. Length of School Day: 

The normal school day shall be 7 hours and 45 minutes in length. The Board may extend or reduce 
the hours in a school day and add or subtract to the number of scheduled school days from year­

[...]

fourth (1/4) day of severance for each day of sick leave accumulated by the employee up to four 
hundred (400) days and unused by the employee to a maximum of one hundred (100) days. The 
rate of compensation shall be determined by dividing the employee's base salary less any 
supplemental contracts for salary by one hundred eighty-two {182) days. 

B. To be eligible for severance pay from the Gallia County Local School District, the employee must 
have completed ten (10) years teaching service in the Gallia County Local School District 
immediately prior to retirement. 

C. Employees who have not completed the ten {10) years in the Gallia County Local School District

[...]

specific nurse practitioner in lieu of obtaining services through a traditional physician's 
office toward which the Board will pay for utilization by all persons District-wide covered 
under the insurance plan provided by the Board. The Board will pay up to thirty-six 
thousand ($36,000) each year to be allocated equally amongst the participating nurse 
practitioners as determined by the Insurance Committee for utilization by all persons 
District-wide covered under the insurance plan provided by the Board. The unused 
portion of said amount shall not carry over to subsequent years.